

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 360

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Maryland" in line 3 down through "the" in line 7; strike beginning with "containing" in line 10 down through "terms" in line 11 and substitute "that implement the Bloodborne Pathogen Standard as established by the federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration"; and in line 15, strike "through 5-1004".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 2 through line 10 on page 5, inclusive, and substitute:

"THE COMMISSIONER, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN STANDARD AS ESTABLISHED BY THE FEDERAL OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION."

On page 5, in line 11, strike "3." and substitute "2.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 12, strike "June 1" and substitute "October 1".